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Dr Sonny Rush Run 5K

Overall Finish List
December 17, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             187    14   M       1 Top Fin             17:01.2      5:29/M
      2    Lee Kolias                        Melbourne  FL         266    28   M       1 20-29               17:50.6      5:45/M
      3    Ryan Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      199    12   M       1  0-14               20:43.4      6:41/M
      4    James Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          299    22   M       2 20-29               20:50.6      6:43/M
      5    Austin Posey                      Meridian  MS          196    37   M       1 30-39               21:06.4      6:48/M
      6    William Hodges                    Meridian  MS          216    15   M       1 15-19               21:29.5      6:56/M
      7    William Davis                     Meridian  MS          275    13   M       2  0-14               21:30.4      6:56/M
      8    Carter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      287    16   M       2 15-19               21:31.0      6:56/M
      9    Hunter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      184    14   M       3  0-14               21:45.4      7:01/M
     10    Landon Bryant                     Meridian  MS          303    14   M       4  0-14               22:39.6      7:18/M
     11    River Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      200    10   M       5  0-14               22:45.3      7:20/M
     12    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS            228    43   F       1 Top Fin             22:49.4      7:22/M
     13    Eric Pearson                      Meridian  MS          242    63   M       1 Top Fin             22:53.0      7:23/M
     14    Sean Dunaway                      Lauderdale  MS        286    45   M       1 40-49               23:08.1      7:28/M
     15    Katye Jones                       Walnut Grove  MS      175    16   F       1 15-19               23:25.5      7:33/M
     16    Elton Reed                        Meridian  MS          243    47   M       2 40-49               23:37.0      7:37/M
     17    Lydia Stewart                     Meridian  MS          298    12   F       1  0-14               23:41.3      7:38/M
     18    Sarah Peterson                    Starkville  MS        202    33   F       1 30-39               24:01.0      7:45/M
     19    Rick Guy                          Pachuta  MS           164    48   M       3 40-49               24:16.6      7:50/M
     20    James Tillet                      Meridian  MS          290    35   M       2 30-39               25:00.2      8:04/M
     21    Railey Mayatt                     Collinsville  MS      285    20   F       1 20-29               25:12.7      8:08/M
     22    Lenox Joyner                      Bailey  MS            296    12   F       2  0-14               25:24.6      8:12/M
     23    Logan Rush                        Meridian  MS          104    33   M       3 30-39               25:45.0      8:18/M
     24    Lane Rush                         Meridian  MS          182    37   M       4 30-39               25:45.3      8:18/M
     25    Brooke Branning                   Quitman  MS           265    30   F       2 30-39               25:52.6      8:21/M
     26    Daniel Hill                       Meridian  MS          304    26   M       3 20-29               26:00.5      8:23/M
     27    Jess Deville                      Meridian  MS          280    28   M       4 20-29               26:21.3      8:30/M
     28    Nicola Fruge                      Meridian  MS          268    46   F       1 Top Fin             26:26.1      8:32/M
     29    Reese Stump                       Meridian  MS          208    12   M       6  0-14               26:28.2      8:32/M
     30    Anne Elise Ray                    Meridian  MS          108    34   F       3 30-39               26:30.2      8:33/M
     31    Shelby Chaney                     Meridian  MS          277    28   F       2 20-29               26:36.4      8:35/M
     32    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          236    63   F       1 Top Fin             26:40.1      8:36/M
     33    Dalton Newell                     Meridian  MS          148    31   M       5 30-39               26:51.4      8:40/M
     34    Heath Rush                        Houston  TX           178    38   M       6 30-39               27:16.2      8:48/M
     35    Christy Pritchard                 Meridian  MS          143    44   F       1 40-49               27:34.4      8:54/M
     36    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          244    12   F       3  0-14               27:37.8      8:55/M
     37    Abigail Sanders                   Bailey  MS            295    17   F       2 15-19               27:44.2      8:57/M
     38    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          162    46   F       2 40-49               27:51.4      8:59/M
     39    Rita Ray                          Chunky  MS            163    39   F       4 30-39               27:51.6      8:59/M
     40    Makala Bascome                    Meridian  MS          284    31   F       5 30-39               27:57.5      9:01/M
     41    Elizabeth Mckenzie                Butler  AL            138    37   F       6 30-39               28:13.4      9:06/M
     42    Alan Jensen                       Meridian  MS          297    41   M       4 40-49               28:16.2      9:07/M
     43    John Iverson                      Denver  CO            292    38   M       7 30-39               28:19.0      9:08/M
     44    Blaire Barham                     Meridian  MS          282    36   F       7 30-39               28:20.6      9:08/M
     45    Randal Rawson                     Meridian  MS          159    64   M       1 Top Fin             28:35.4      9:13/M
     46    Jacob Fraysur                     Meridian  MS          126    29   M       5 20-29               28:45.0      9:16/M
     47    Reylan Jensen                     Meridian  MS          226     9   M       7  0-14               28:47.5      9:17/M
     48    chance gray                       Bailey  MS            249    25   M       6 20-29               28:52.0      9:19/M
     49    Caroline Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          301    19   F       3 15-19               28:57.7      9:20/M
     50    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            144    55   F       1 50-59               29:00.2      9:21/M
     51    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          302    59   M       1 50-59               29:02.1      9:22/M
     52    Emry Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          212    74   M       1 70-99               29:05.4      9:23/M
     53    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          181    69   M       1 60-69               29:10.1      9:25/M
     54    Stella Lacoste                    Meridian  MS          207     8   F       4  0-14               29:24.6      9:29/M
     55    Chase Lacoste                     Meridian  MS          206    39   M       8 30-39               29:26.2      9:30/M
     56    Tanner Waite                      Marion  MS            112    31   M       9 30-39               29:37.4      9:33/M
     57    Linda Tucker                      Collinsville  MS      140    61   F       1 60-69               30:41.3      9:54/M
     58    Jamie Smith                       Meridian  MS          281    36   F       8 30-39               30:49.7      9:56/M
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     59    Gunnar Rost                       Newnan  GA            294    30   M      10 30-39               30:52.2      9:57/M
     60    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          152    46   F       3 40-49               31:11.4     10:04/M
     61    Greg Travis                       Meridian  MS          289    65   M       2 60-69               31:13.6     10:04/M
     62    Alex Biddles                      Meridian  MS          145    50   M       2 50-59               31:15.0     10:05/M
     63    Julie Deen                        Meridian  MS          165    32   F       9 30-39               31:54.6     10:17/M
     64    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      169    73   M       2 70-99               31:59.4     10:19/M
     65    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           257    57   M       3 50-59               32:00.3     10:19/M
     66    Leslie Mosley                     Collinsville  MS      167    30   F      10 30-39               32:15.9     10:24/M
     67    Ashley Roy                        Meridian  MS          133    39   F      11 30-39               32:17.2     10:25/M
     68    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          288    41   F       4 40-49               32:21.1     10:26/M
     69    Matt Daugherty                    Meridian  MS          110    36   M      11 30-39               32:26.2     10:28/M
     70    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS        189    54   F       2 50-59               32:31.4     10:29/M
     71    Makenzie Woodward                 Meridian  MS          168    28   F       3 20-29               32:33.9     10:30/M
     72    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          291    36   M      12 30-39               33:33.6     10:49/M
     73    Jon McCormick                     Meridian  MS          256    33   M      13 30-39               34:12.2     11:02/M
     74    Aaron Walker                      Meridian  MS          155    15   M       3 15-19               34:21.8     11:05/M
     75    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          149    66   F       2 60-69               34:30.6     11:08/M
     76    Rachel Whittington                Collinsville  MS      166    41   F       5 40-49               35:01.3     11:18/M
     77    Katye Iverson                     Newnan  GA            293    31   F      12 30-39               35:48.1     11:33/M
     78    George Walker                     Meridian  MS          154    17   M       4 15-19               35:50.4     11:34/M
     79    Oliver Cobb                       New Orleans  LA       233    33   M      14 30-39               35:52.0     11:34/M
     80    Krista Crawford                   Philadelphia  MS      141    42   F       6 40-49               37:32.1     12:06/M
     81    Julie Nicholson                   New Orleans  LA       234    36   F      13 30-39               39:01.0     12:35/M
     82    Lara Hill                         Alexandria  LA        121    40   F       7 40-49               40:43.3     13:08/M
     83    Jim Walker                        Meridian  MS          153    55   M       4 50-59               40:51.4     13:11/M
     84    Lora Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          213    59   F       3 50-59               40:54.0     13:12/M
     85    Ryan Payne                        Meridian  MS          111    23   F       4 20-29               41:16.2     13:19/M
     86    Paula Morgan                      Collinsville  MS      205    28   F       5 20-29               41:29.9     13:23/M
     87    Callie Waite                      Marion  MS            103    31   F      14 30-39               41:41.0     13:27/M
     88    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          146    57   F       4 50-59               41:52.0     13:30/M
     89    Ronald Turner                     Meridian  MS          237    64   M       3 60-69               42:39.0     13:45/M
     90    Aysia Houston                     Meridian  MS          247    28   F       6 20-29               43:35.0     14:04/M
     91    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          300    51   F       5 50-59               46:24.6     14:58/M
     92    Ebony Pack                        Toomsuba  MS          147    34   F      15 30-39               48:15.0     15:34/M
     93    Debra Raines                      Meridian  MS          188    56   F       6 50-59               52:27.8     16:55/M
     94    Olivia Gray                       Bailey  MS            305    21   F       7 20-29               53:00.7     17:06/M
     95    Mary Lela Vonder Haar             Dallas  TX            107    31   F      16 30-39               54:35.6     17:36/M

 

Top

5K Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Jim Quick                         Meridian  MS          173    71   M       1 Top Fin             36:31.0     11:47/M
      2    Greg Lovette                      De Kalb  MS           267    67   M       2 Top Fin             37:58.9     12:15/M
      3    Alexa Marcello                    Meridian  MS          235    59   F       1 Top Fin             41:18.4     13:19/M
      4    Jennifer Carney                   Meridian  MS          106    30   F       2 Top Fin             41:20.5     13:20/M
      5    Brette Harman                     Meridian  MS          278    33   F       3 Top Fin             42:28.2     13:42/M
      6    Beth Whitehead                    Meridian  MS          270    55   F       1  1-99               43:25.7     14:00/M
      7    Angela Majure                     Meridian  MS          261    55   F       2  1-99               43:26.0     14:01/M
      8    Boston Hodges                     Meridian  MS          217    15   M       3 Top Fin             44:16.5     14:17/M
      9    Bonnie Huddleston                 Little Rock  MS       142    53   F       3  1-99               44:17.9     14:17/M
     10    Marti Waite                       Meridian  MS          279    56   F       4  1-99               44:19.9     14:18/M
     11    David Jones                       Clarksdale  MS        174    44   M       1  1-99               45:11.7     14:35/M
     12    Brenda Aucoin                     Enterprise  MS        156    64   F       5  1-99               46:06.2     14:52/M
     13    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          218    52   F       6  1-99               46:24.4     14:58/M
     14    Hope Daugherty                    Meridian  MS          102    33   F       7  1-99               47:54.1     15:27/M
     15    James Welch                       Toomsuba  MS          238    45   M       2  1-99               48:15.2     15:34/M
     16    Hasen Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          114    16   M       3  1-99               51:20.6     16:34/M
     17    Brianna Anthony                   Bailey  MS            115    18   F       8  1-99               51:21.7     16:34/M
     18    Sarah Evans                       Collinsville  MS      137    37   F       9  1-99               51:26.3     16:35/M
     19    Holly Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          113    41   F      10  1-99               51:26.5     16:35/M
     20    Lisa Reynolds                     Quitman  MS           183    44   F      11  1-99               51:29.5     16:36/M
     21    Rani Vanlangendonck               Metairie  LA          117    42   F      12  1-99               51:40.3     16:40/M
     22    Summer Hines                      Athens  AL            214    59   F      13  1-99               52:28.2     16:55/M
     23    Allen Hines                       Athens  AL            215    57   M       4  1-99               52:35.5     16:58/M
     24    Page Sikes                        Meridian  MS          222    59   F      14  1-99               52:38.5     16:59/M
     25    Susan Coffin                      Meridian  MS          221    58   F      15  1-99               52:42.4     17:00/M
     26    Bob Coffin                        Meridian  MS          223    60   M       5  1-99               52:47.5     17:02/M
     27    Clair Huff                        Meridian  MS          124    63   F      16  1-99               52:49.2     17:02/M
     28    Brad Huff                         Meridian  MS          125    62   M       6  1-99               52:50.5     17:03/M
     29    Brooks gray                       Bailey  MS            251    57   M       7  1-99               53:02.7     17:06/M
     30    kaitlyn gray                      Collinsville  MS      250    26   F      17  1-99               53:05.4     17:07/M
     31    Mary Justus                       Meridian  MS          201    62   F      18  1-99               54:11.9     17:29/M
     32    Deborah Haggard                   Meridian  MS          211    62   F      19  1-99               54:12.4     17:29/M
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     33    Carla Murphy                      Enterprise  MS        219    41   F      20  1-99               54:12.8     17:29/M
     34    Kathy Mcdonald                    Meridian  MS          220    63   F      21  1-99               54:13.2     17:29/M
     35    Melissa Wilson                    Lauderdale  MS        170    53   F      22  1-99               54:19.2     17:31/M
     36    Ellen Jordan                      Lawrence  MS          203    43   F      23  1-99               54:19.7     17:31/M
     37    Graceley Thompson                 Meridian  MS          240     8   F      24  1-99               54:20.2     17:32/M
     38    Emily Rea                         Meridian  MS          239    35   F      25  1-99               54:21.1     17:32/M
     39    Margie Kate Miller                Meridian  MS          259    34   F      26  1-99               54:22.3     17:32/M
     40    Laura Vandersteeg                 Jackson  MS           123    31   F      27  1-99               54:23.5     17:33/M
     41    Merry Grace Bussey                Meridian  MS          224    31   F      28  1-99               54:33.5     17:36/M
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Dr Sonny Rush Run 5K

Age Group Results
December 17, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             187   14        1        17:01.2      5:29/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amanda Cassell                    Marion  MS            228   43       12        22:49.4      7:22/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eric Pearson                      Meridian  MS          242   63       13        22:53.0      7:23/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nicola Fruge                      Meridian  MS          268   46       28        26:26.1      8:32/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Randal Rawson                     Meridian  MS          159   64       45        28:35.4      9:13/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          236   63       32        26:40.1      8:36/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ryan Thompson                     Collinsville  MS      199   12        3        20:43.4      6:41/M
       2    William Davis                     Meridian  MS          275   13        7        21:30.4      6:56/M
       3    Hunter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      184   14        9        21:45.4      7:01/M
       4    Landon Bryant                     Meridian  MS          303   14       10        22:39.6      7:18/M
       5    River Thompson                    Collinsville  MS      200   10       11        22:45.3      7:20/M
       6    Reese Stump                       Meridian  MS          208   12       29        26:28.2      8:32/M
       7    Reylan Jensen                     Meridian  MS          226    9       47        28:47.5      9:17/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lydia Stewart                     Meridian  MS          298   12       17        23:41.3      7:38/M
       2    Lenox Joyner                      Bailey  MS            296   12       22        25:24.6      8:12/M
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       3    Sadie Reed                        Meridian  MS          244   12       36        27:37.8      8:55/M
       4    Stella Lacoste                    Meridian  MS          207    8       54        29:24.6      9:29/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    William Hodges                    Meridian  MS          216   15        6        21:29.5      6:56/M
       2    Carter Walton                     Collinsville  MS      287   16        8        21:31.0      6:56/M
       3    Aaron Walker                      Meridian  MS          155   15       74        34:21.8     11:05/M
       4    George Walker                     Meridian  MS          154   17       78        35:50.4     11:34/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Katye Jones                       Walnut Grove  MS      175   16       15        23:25.5      7:33/M
       2    Abigail Sanders                   Bailey  MS            295   17       37        27:44.2      8:57/M
       3    Caroline Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          301   19       49        28:57.7      9:20/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lee Kolias                        Melbourne  FL         266   28        2        17:50.6      5:45/M
       2    James Prewitt                     Meridian  MS          299   22        4        20:50.6      6:43/M
       3    Daniel Hill                       Meridian  MS          304   26       26        26:00.5      8:23/M
       4    Jess Deville                      Meridian  MS          280   28       27        26:21.3      8:30/M
       5    Jacob Fraysur                     Meridian  MS          126   29       46        28:45.0      9:16/M
       6    chance gray                       Bailey  MS            249   25       48        28:52.0      9:19/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Railey Mayatt                     Collinsville  MS      285   20       21        25:12.7      8:08/M
       2    Shelby Chaney                     Meridian  MS          277   28       31        26:36.4      8:35/M
       3    Makenzie Woodward                 Meridian  MS          168   28       71        32:33.9     10:30/M
       4    Ryan Payne                        Meridian  MS          111   23       85        41:16.2     13:19/M
       5    Paula Morgan                      Collinsville  MS      205   28       86        41:29.9     13:23/M
       6    Aysia Houston                     Meridian  MS          247   28       90        43:35.0     14:04/M
       7    Olivia Gray                       Bailey  MS            305   21       94        53:00.7     17:06/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Austin Posey                      Meridian  MS          196   37        5        21:06.4      6:48/M
       2    James Tillet                      Meridian  MS          290   35       20        25:00.2      8:04/M
       3    Logan Rush                        Meridian  MS          104   33       23        25:45.0      8:18/M
       4    Lane Rush                         Meridian  MS          182   37       24        25:45.3      8:18/M
       5    Dalton Newell                     Meridian  MS          148   31       33        26:51.4      8:40/M
       6    Heath Rush                        Houston  TX           178   38       34        27:16.2      8:48/M
       7    John Iverson                      Denver  CO            292   38       43        28:19.0      9:08/M
       8    Chase Lacoste                     Meridian  MS          206   39       55        29:26.2      9:30/M
       9    Tanner Waite                      Marion  MS            112   31       56        29:37.4      9:33/M
      10    Gunnar Rost                       Newnan  GA            294   30       59        30:52.2      9:57/M
      11    Matt Daugherty                    Meridian  MS          110   36       69        32:26.2     10:28/M
      12    Zack Ball                         Meridian  MS          291   36       72        33:33.6     10:49/M
      13    Jon McCormick                     Meridian  MS          256   33       73        34:12.2     11:02/M
      14    Oliver Cobb                       New Orleans  LA       233   33       79        35:52.0     11:34/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sarah Peterson                    Starkville  MS        202   33       18        24:01.0      7:45/M
       2    Brooke Branning                   Quitman  MS           265   30       25        25:52.6      8:21/M
       3    Anne Elise Ray                    Meridian  MS          108   34       30        26:30.2      8:33/M
       4    Rita Ray                          Chunky  MS            163   39       39        27:51.6      8:59/M
       5    Makala Bascome                    Meridian  MS          284   31       40        27:57.5      9:01/M
       6    Elizabeth Mckenzie                Butler  AL            138   37       41        28:13.4      9:06/M
       7    Blaire Barham                     Meridian  MS          282   36       44        28:20.6      9:08/M
       8    Jamie Smith                       Meridian  MS          281   36       58        30:49.7      9:56/M
       9    Julie Deen                        Meridian  MS          165   32       63        31:54.6     10:17/M
      10    Leslie Mosley                     Collinsville  MS      167   30       66        32:15.9     10:24/M
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      11    Ashley Roy                        Meridian  MS          133   39       67        32:17.2     10:25/M
      12    Katye Iverson                     Newnan  GA            293   31       77        35:48.1     11:33/M
      13    Julie Nicholson                   New Orleans  LA       234   36       81        39:01.0     12:35/M
      14    Callie Waite                      Marion  MS            103   31       87        41:41.0     13:27/M
      15    Ebony Pack                        Toomsuba  MS          147   34       92        48:15.0     15:34/M
      16    Mary Lela Vonder Haar             Dallas  TX            107   31       95        54:35.6     17:36/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sean Dunaway                      Lauderdale  MS        286   45       14        23:08.1      7:28/M
       2    Elton Reed                        Meridian  MS          243   47       16        23:37.0      7:37/M
       3    Rick Guy                          Pachuta  MS           164   48       19        24:16.6      7:50/M
       4    Alan Jensen                       Meridian  MS          297   41       42        28:16.2      9:07/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Christy Pritchard                 Meridian  MS          143   44       35        27:34.4      8:54/M
       2    Melissa Newell                    Meridian  MS          162   46       38        27:51.4      8:59/M
       3    Erica Walker                      Meridian  MS          152   46       60        31:11.4     10:04/M
       4    Shelley Whitehead                 Meridian  MS          288   41       68        32:21.1     10:26/M
       5    Rachel Whittington                Collinsville  MS      166   41       76        35:01.3     11:18/M
       6    Krista Crawford                   Philadelphia  MS      141   42       80        37:32.1     12:06/M
       7    Lara Hill                         Alexandria  LA        121   40       82        40:43.3     13:08/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kendrick Prewitt                  Meridian  MS          302   59       51        29:02.1      9:22/M
       2    Alex Biddles                      Meridian  MS          145   50       62        31:15.0     10:05/M
       3    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           257   57       65        32:00.3     10:19/M
       4    Jim Walker                        Meridian  MS          153   55       83        40:51.4     13:11/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Pam Chatham                       Marion  MS            144   55       50        29:00.2      9:21/M
       2    Janet Miller                      Waynesboro  MS        189   54       70        32:31.4     10:29/M
       3    Lora Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          213   59       84        40:54.0     13:12/M
       4    Mildred King                      Meridian  MS          146   57       88        41:52.0     13:30/M
       5    Lindsey Prewitt                   Meridian  MS          300   51       91        46:24.6     14:58/M
       6    Debra Raines                      Meridian  MS          188   56       93        52:27.8     16:55/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          181   69       53        29:10.1      9:25/M
       2    Greg Travis                       Meridian  MS          289   65       61        31:13.6     10:04/M
       3    Ronald Turner                     Meridian  MS          237   64       89        42:39.0     13:45/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Linda Tucker                      Collinsville  MS      140   61       57        30:41.3      9:54/M
       2    Synthia Tureaud                   Meridian  MS          149   66       75        34:30.6     11:08/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emry Kennedy                      Meridian  MS          212   74       52        29:05.4      9:23/M
       2    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      169   73       64        31:59.4     10:19/M

5K Walk

Male Overall Winners
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jim Quick                         Meridian  MS          173   71        1        36:31.0     11:47/M
       2    Greg Lovette                      De Kalb  MS           267   67        2        37:58.9     12:15/M
       3    Boston Hodges                     Meridian  MS          217   15        8        44:16.5     14:17/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alexa Marcello                    Meridian  MS          235   59        3        41:18.4     13:19/M
       2    Jennifer Carney                   Meridian  MS          106   30        4        41:20.5     13:20/M
       3    Brette Harman                     Meridian  MS          278   33        5        42:28.2     13:42/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Jones                       Clarksdale  MS        174   44       11        45:11.7     14:35/M
       2    James Welch                       Toomsuba  MS          238   45       15        48:15.2     15:34/M
       3    Hasen Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          114   16       16        51:20.6     16:34/M
       4    Allen Hines                       Athens  AL            215   57       23        52:35.5     16:58/M
       5    Bob Coffin                        Meridian  MS          223   60       26        52:47.5     17:02/M
       6    Brad Huff                         Meridian  MS          125   62       28        52:50.5     17:03/M
       7    Brooks gray                       Bailey  MS            251   57       29        53:02.7     17:06/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Beth Whitehead                    Meridian  MS          270   55        6        43:25.7     14:00/M
       2    Angela Majure                     Meridian  MS          261   55        7        43:26.0     14:01/M
       3    Bonnie Huddleston                 Little Rock  MS       142   53        9        44:17.9     14:17/M
       4    Marti Waite                       Meridian  MS          279   56       10        44:19.9     14:18/M
       5    Brenda Aucoin                     Enterprise  MS        156   64       12        46:06.2     14:52/M
       6    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS          218   52       13        46:24.4     14:58/M
       7    Hope Daugherty                    Meridian  MS          102   33       14        47:54.1     15:27/M
       8    Brianna Anthony                   Bailey  MS            115   18       17        51:21.7     16:34/M
       9    Sarah Evans                       Collinsville  MS      137   37       18        51:26.3     16:35/M
      10    Holly Caldwell                    Meridian  MS          113   41       19        51:26.5     16:35/M
      11    Lisa Reynolds                     Quitman  MS           183   44       20        51:29.5     16:36/M
      12    Rani Vanlangendonck               Metairie  LA          117   42       21        51:40.3     16:40/M
      13    Summer Hines                      Athens  AL            214   59       22        52:28.2     16:55/M
      14    Page Sikes                        Meridian  MS          222   59       24        52:38.5     16:59/M
      15    Susan Coffin                      Meridian  MS          221   58       25        52:42.4     17:00/M
      16    Clair Huff                        Meridian  MS          124   63       27        52:49.2     17:02/M
      17    kaitlyn gray                      Collinsville  MS      250   26       30        53:05.4     17:07/M
      18    Mary Justus                       Meridian  MS          201   62       31        54:11.9     17:29/M
      19    Deborah Haggard                   Meridian  MS          211   62       32        54:12.4     17:29/M
      20    Carla Murphy                      Enterprise  MS        219   41       33        54:12.8     17:29/M
      21    Kathy Mcdonald                    Meridian  MS          220   63       34        54:13.2     17:29/M
      22    Melissa Wilson                    Lauderdale  MS        170   53       35        54:19.2     17:31/M
      23    Ellen Jordan                      Lawrence  MS          203   43       36        54:19.7     17:31/M
      24    Graceley Thompson                 Meridian  MS          240    8       37        54:20.2     17:32/M
      25    Emily Rea                         Meridian  MS          239   35       38        54:21.1     17:32/M
      26    Margie Kate Miller                Meridian  MS          259   34       39        54:22.3     17:32/M
      27    Laura Vandersteeg                 Jackson  MS           123   31       40        54:23.5     17:33/M
      28    Merry Grace Bussey                Meridian  MS          224   31       41        54:33.5     17:36/M



12/17/22, 9:38 AM Dr Sonny Rush Run 5K

file:///C:/RD Timing/12 17 2022 Sonny Rush 5K/2022_Dr_Sonny_Rush_5K_Results.html 8/8

Dr Sonny Rush Run 5K

Kid's Run

Overall Finish List
December 17, 2022

Results By Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Joya Phillips                     Pearl  MS             128    11   F       1 Top Fin              4:05.1
      2    Ellie Schoel                      Meridian  MS          172    10   F       1  1-99                4:33.9
      3    Hayden Grace Cassell              Marion  MS            230    10   F       2  1-99                4:41.2
      4    Waylon Davis                      Bailey  MS            283     6   M       1 Top Fin              4:51.3
      5    Barrett Kimbrell                  Meridian  MS          193     8   M       1  1-99                5:02.6
      6    Lottie Cowsert                    Meridian  MS          269     8   F       3  1-99                5:03.8
      7    Falon Palmer                      Collinsville  MS      185     6   M       2  1-99                5:04.3
      8    Paxton Hill                       Alexandria  LA        116    11   M       3  1-99                5:09.6
      9    Alyana Jensen                     Meridian  MS          227     7   F       4  1-99                5:34.4
     10    Annabel Kimbrell                  Meridian  MS          192    11   F       5  1-99                6:09.4
     11    Hunter Anders                     Meridian  MS          264     6   M       4  1-99                6:17.8
     12    Hagan Anders                      Meridian  MS          263     8   M       5  1-99                6:19.7
     13    Mason Hill                        Alexandria  LA        118     5   M       6  1-99                6:31.2
     14    Grayson Culpepper                 Bailey  MS            248    12   M       7  1-99                6:38.4


